The Group’s consolidated income statement for the twelve months ending 30 June 2019 is impacted by adjustments (i) and (ii) as noted in the transition
adjustments on page 139, namely sales from part-exchange properties now recorded in revenue rather than as a reduction in cost of sales and differences on
the recognition of certain claims from third parties. The Group would have recognised £100.7m less revenue (and an equivalent reduction in cost of sales and
therefore no change in profit) in the year if it were to continue to apply previous accounting standards in respect of sales of part-exchange properties. However,
in respect of third-party claims, the Group would have recognised an additional profit of £2.8m if it had continued to apply IAS 11 and IAS 18 in the year.

Impact on Group’s consolidated balance sheet at 30 June 2019
As a result of the adoption of IFRS 15 on 1 July 2018, the Group’s consolidated balance sheet as at 30 June 2019 has been impacted by adjustment
(ii) above, resulting in a cumulative reduction in net assets of £31.5m, as detailed below:

30 June 2019
as reported

under IFRS 15
£m

Adjustment
(ii)

£m

30 June 2019
reported

under IAS 11/
IAS 18

£m

Assets
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 11.8 – 11.8
Goodwill 159.6 – 159.6
Property, plant and equipment 16.2 – 16.2
Investments in joint ventures 67.0 – 67.0
PPP and other investments 41.6 – 41.6
Trade and other receivables 238.4 – 238.4
Retirement benefit asset 7.0 – 7.0
Deferred income tax assets 1.3 – 1.3
Total non-current assets 542.9 – 542.9
Current assets
Inventories – – –
Developments 876.7 – 876.7
Trade and other receivables 754.3 35.1 789.4
Cash and cash equivalents 591.2 – 591.2
Total current assets 2,222.2 35.1 2,257.3
Total assets 2,765.1 35.1 2,800.2
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
– Borrowings (547.8) – (547.8)
Trade and other payables (1,253.1) 3.7 (1,249.4)
Current income tax liabilities (8.3) (7.3) (15.6)
Provisions for other liabilities and charges (0.4) – (0.4)
Total current liabilities (1,809.6) (3.6) (1,813.2)
Net current assets 412.6 31.5 441.1
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
– Borrowings (100.0) – (100.0)
– Derivative financial liabilities (0.4) – (0.4)
Other non-current liabilities (103.0) – (103.0)
Provisions for other liabilities and charges (0.4) – (0.4)
Total non-current liabilities (203.8) – (203.8)
Total liabilities (2,013.4) (3.6) (2,017.0)
Net assets 751.7 31.5 783.2
Equity
Ordinary shares 55.5 – 55.5
Share premium 197.7 – 197.7
Other reserves 4.8 – 4.8
Retained earnings 493.7 31.5 525.2
Total equity attributable to owners of the Company 751.7 31.5 783.2

The areas of the balance sheet impacted by the adoption of IFRS 15 and the nature of the adjustments are consistent with the transitional adjustments
noted on pages 139 and 140.

142 Galliford Try plc

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
continued

40 Group undertakings
In accordance with section 409 of the Companies Act, the following is a list of all of the Group’s undertakings as at 30 June 2019.

(i) Subsidiary undertakings

Entity name Registered office or principal place of business
Shareholding

(direct or indirect)

Alumno GT Limited Cowley Business Park, Uxbridge, UB8 2AL 100%